TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM456758

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evonik Industries AG		12/14/2017	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Together for Sustainability AISBL		
Street Address:	Av. Edmond Van Nieuwenhuyse 4		
City:	Auderghem		
State/Country:	BELGIUM		
Postal Code:	1160		
Entity Type:	Association: BELGIUM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5276584	TOGETHER FOR SUSTAINABILITY
Registration Number:	5276583	TOGETHER FOR SUSTAINABILITY
Registration Number:	5276572	TOGETHER FOR SUSTAINABILITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022634329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-263-4300

Email: swoldow@sgrlaw.com

Scott D. Woldow **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1055 Thomas Jefferson St. NW, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Scott D. Woldow

Address Line 1: 1055 Thomas Jefferson St. NW, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

Scott D. Woldow NAME OF SUBMITTER:

/SW/ **SIGNATURE:**

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006242 FRAME: 0095

DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2018		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=assignment 1912#page1.tif			
source=assignment 1912#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006242 FRAME: 0096

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NAME OF REGISTRANT : Together for Sustainability AISBL (through

assignment from Evonik Industries AG)

MARK: TOGETHER FOR SUSTAINABILITY & Design

REGISTRATION NO. : 5,276,584

REGISTRATION DATE : August 29, 2017

MARK: TOGETHER FOR SUSTAINABILITY & Design

REGISTRATION NO. : 5,276,583

REGISTRATION DATE : August 29, 2017

MARK: TOGETHER FOR SUSTAINABILITY & Design

REGISTRATION NO. : 5,276,572

REGISTRATION DATE: August 29, 2017

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Evonik Industries AG, a Joint Stock Company of Germany, with a principal place of business at Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11, Essen, 45128, Germany, has adopted, used, and registered the TOGETHER FOR SUSTAINABILITY & Design marks which are the subject of United States Trademark Registrations Nos. 5,276,584, 5,276,583, and 5,276,572 and is the owner of all rights, titles, and interests in and to said marks and in and to said United States Trademark Registrations; and;

WHEREAS, Together for Sustainability AISBL, a Belgian Association, with a principal place of business at Av. Edmond Van Nieuwenhuyse 4, 1160 Auderghem, Belgium, is desirous of acquiring said marks, said trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

SGR/17041571.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006242 FRAME: 0097

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Evonik Industries AG hereby assigns unto Together for Sustainability AISBL, all rights, titles, and interests in and to said marks and its United States Trademark Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said marks, effective as of the date below.

Evonik Industries AG does also hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto Together for Sustainability AISBL all claims for damages for reason of past infringement of the said marks, as well as the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment.

Evonik Industries AG

Date: December 14, 2017

Signature:

Name:

⊅r⁄ Ulrich Hertz

Title:

authorized officer

Date: December 14, 2017

Signature:

Dr. Roland Weiß

Title:

Name:

authorized manager

SGR/17041571.1